

12CS DJ ADJ593/22
RAJ BALA Vs. RATTAN SINGH AND ORS

13.02.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

Present: Sh. Sagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Satbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 9.

Defendant no. 1 is stated to have been expired.

Application filed by plaintiff today U/o 22 rule 4 & section 151 Cpc for impleadment of Lrs of defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for purpose already fixed on **03.08.2023**.

(Reader)