

11 CS DJ ADJ 593/22 RAJ BALA Vs. RATTAN SINGH AND ORS

03.08.2023

Present: Sh. Yogesh, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 has already expired.
Sh. Satbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 to 9.

No replication has been filed by plaintiff to the written statement of defendant No. 2 to 9. Same, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to other side.

Let notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC be issued to the LRs of deceased defendant No. 1 vide PF/RC/speed post 21.11.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/03.08.2023