

19 CS DJ ADJ 593/22 RAJ BALA Vs. RATTAN SINGH AND ORS

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 to 9
(Vakatnama is not in record).
None for LRs of deceased defendant No. 1.
Defendant No. 5 in person.

Ld. counsel for defendant No. 2 to 9 submits that he has been recently engaged and would file his vakalatnama in due course.

Perusal of record reveals that present matter is pending for PE in terms of order dated 04.06.2024 but no evidence by way of affidavit filed till date. Be filed within two weeks as last and final opportunity.

Perusal of record reveals that application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 is pending for disposal.

At request, let copy of application be served to newly engaged counsel at Satyendra.kajla.adv@gmail.com

Reply, if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments and further proceedings on **28.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.07.2025** (GM)