

20

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1207/24

PANKAJ YADAV Vs. GIANNENDER SINGH

01.07.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on half day leave and no substitute steno provided.

Present: Sh. Nitesh Garwal, Ld.proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Aarin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 to 6 and 9.
Sh. Akash Ahlawat, Ld. Proxy counsel for MCD/respondent no. 7.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of plaintiff. Not objected to by the other side.

List for arguments on **12.10.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.07.2026